
BREAKFAST PACKAGE - GRAB & GO      

 
Each package should contain the following: 
•Total of 2z grain equivalent 
•Shelf stable, 4.23z 100% fruit juice, with straw attached 
•Cutlery kit consisting of a straw, napkin, and a plastic spoon    

 

 
Vendor 
Item # Item Description - Brand Specs UOM Pack 

Size 
Unit 
Cost Manufacturer Comments 

 
SHELF STABLE    

Champion or 
approved equal  

889907 Toaster Pastry, Whole Grain, Frosted Cinnamon, 1 count, low fat (180 calories, 0 
trans-fat, 190 mg sodium) - Kellogg's 55122 or approved equal AND Honey 
Graham Crackers, Whole Grain, 3 count pack - MJM or approved equal 

Case 56 1.01 Champion 

 

889906 Toaster Pastry, Whole Grain, Frosted Strawberry, 1 count, low fat (180 calories, 0 
trans-fat, 180 mg sodium) - Kellogg's 55130 or approved equal AND Honey 
Graham Crackers, Whole Grain, 3 count pack - MJM or approved equal 

Case 56 1.01 Champion 

 

889911 
Breakfast Bar, IW, Whole Grain, Strawberry, 1.55 oz portion, 1 grain equivalent 
(160 calories, 0 trans-fat,150 mg sodium) - Nutrigrain 59772 or approved equal 
AND Honey Graham Crackers, Whole Grain, 3 count pack - MJM or approved 
equal 

Case 48 1.01 Champion 

 

10279 Cereal Bar, IW, Whole Grain, Cinnamon Toast, 1 grain equivalent (150 calories, 0 
trans-fat, 115 mg sodium) - General Mills 45576-1 or approved equal AND Honey 
Graham Crackers, Whole Grain, 3 count pack - MJM or approved equal 

Case 48 1.01 Champion 

 

889922 Crispy Rice Treat, Whole Grain, Smart Snack Compliant, 1 grain equivalent (160 
calories, 0 trans-fat, 140 mg sodium - Kellogg’s 11052 or approved equal AND 
Honey Graham Crackers, Whole Grain, 3 count pack - Keebler or approved equal 

Case 48 1.01 Champion 

 

889932 
Crispy Rice Treat, Chocolately Chip, Whole Grain, Smart Snack Compliant, 1 grain 
equivalent (160 calories, 0 trans-fat, 140 mg sodium - Kellogg’s 14567 or approved 
equal AND Honey Graham Crackers, Whole Grain, 3 count pack - Keebler or 
approved equal 

Case 48 1.01 Champion 

 

see 
comments 

Cereal, Bowl Pack, Reduced Sugar, whole grain rich only, 1 grain equivalent - 
Flavors: Fruit Loop, Frosted Flakes, Honey Nut Cheerios - Kellogg’s or approved 
equal AND Honey Graham Crackers, Whole Grain, 3 count pack or Graham 
Crackers, Whole Grain, Shaped - MJM, Kellogg's or approved equal 

Case 36 1.01 Champion 
Vndr #: Apple Jacks #889910, 
Frosted Flakes #889945, 
Fruit Loops #889930 

see 
comments 

Cereal, Bowl Pack, Reduced Sugar, whole grain rich only, 1 grain equivalent - 
Flavors: Lucky Charms, Cinnamon Toast Crunch - General Mills or approved equal 
AND Honey Graham Crackers, Whole Grain, 3 count pack - MJM or approved 
equal 

Case 36 1.01 Champion 

Vndr #: Lucky Charms 
#000920, Honey Cheerios 
#889976, Cinnamon Toast 
Crunch #000907, Coco Puffs 
#889933, Trix #889943 



889923 
Baked Cheese Cracker (made with real cheese), Whole Grain-Rich (9g whole grain 
per serving), 1 grain equivalent (100 calories, 0 trans-fat, 150 g sodium) - Kellogg’s 
79263 or approved equal AND Whole grain-rich (9g whole grain per serving) bite-
sized bone shaped cinnamon grahams - Keebler 50689 or approved equal 

Case 40 1.01 Champion  

889905 
Bite Size Breakfast Flavored Cinnamon Bun Shaped Grahams (2 grain equivalent), 
Whole Grain-Rich (16g whole grain per serving) - (220 calories, 0 trans-fat, 230 g 
sodium) - Kellogg’s 24518 or approved equal AND Honey Graham Crackers, Whole 
Grain, 3 count pack - MJM or approved equal 

Case 40 1.01 Champion 

 

 
FROZEN    

Champion or 
approved equal  

 
Snack N Waffle, Wild Blueberry, IW, 2 grain equivalent (6 g protein, 250 calories, 0 
trans-fat, 290 mg sodium) - Arlington Valley Farms 00120 or approved equal 

Case 
   

NO BID 

 
Snack N Waffle, Buttery Maple, IW, 2 grain equivalent (6 g protein, 250 calories, 0 
trans-fat, 290 mg sodium) - Arlington Valley Farms 00110 or approved equal 

Case 
   

NO BID 

 

Raspberry and Cream Cheese Bar with Icing, whole grain, IW, 2 grain equivalent 
(230 calories, 0 trans-fat, 270 mg sodium) - Hadley Farms 807IW or approved 
equal 

Case 
   

NO BID 

Cinnamon Roll with Drizzle Icing, whole grain, IW, 2 grain equivalent (190 calories, 
0 trans-fat, 180 mg sodium) - Hadley Farms 1142IW or approved equal 

Case NO BID 

 
Apple Flip Iced Bar, Whole Grain, IW, 2 grain equivalent (240 calories, 0 trans-fat, 
250 mg sodium) - Hadley Farms 1142IW or approved equal 

Case 
   

NO BID 

 
Donut, Whole Grain, IW, 2 grain equivalent (6 g protein, 250 calories, 0 trans-fat, 
230 mg sodium) - Super Bakery 19000 or approved equal 

Case 
   

NO BID 

 


